
COMMONMEhLTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* e * *

In the Mat.ter of-
PURCHASED MATER ADJUSTMENT ) ChSE NO 7657-1
OP SPEhRS MATER COMPhNY )

0 R 9 E R

On March 17, 1983, Spears Mater Coapany, Inc., ("Spears" )

filed its application with the Public Service Coenission

("Coaaission") seeking approval of a purchased water adjusteent

clause and authority to adjust its rates in accordance with that

clause. On March 24, 1983, the Coanission issued an Order

requesting additional inforastion ~ The required inforaation was

filed on hpril 4 ~ 1983, and the record is now coeplete.
The Coealssion, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised ~ ie of the opinion and f Inde that:
(1) The purchased water adjustaent clause sought by Spears

is in compliance with 807 KhR 5:067, Purchased Mater hdjusteent

Clause, i ~ in the best intetest of the pub1ic, and should b»

approvedi

(2) Spears'uppliers City of Nicholasville, increased the

wholesale cost of water froa 0.55 per 1,000 gallons to $ .81 per

1 000 gallons plus 02. 50 'per month service charge, effective «ith
bills rendered in April ~ 1983.



J E

(3) The statement of water purchased end sold filed by

Spears for the 12-month period ending December 31, 1982, shows

that its line loss is approximately 12.55 percent. The

calculations made by Spears for its purchased water adjustment are

incorrect in that the water purchases were adjusted to allow 15

percent line loss, which is in excess of that actually

experienced. Further, Spears did not include the monthly service

charge in determining the cost of water at the new rate.
(4 ) The total alloweble increase in purchased water costs

is $6,519, resulting in e purchased water adjustment of $ .30 per

1,000
gallons'5)

The financial exhibits filed by Spears indicate that

it cannot absorb an increase of this magnitude in the wholesale

cost of water

(6) The purchased water adjustment in the amount of $ .30
per 1,000 gallons and the rates in Appendix A are fair, just and

reasonable end should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the purchased water adjustment

clause sought by Spears be and it hereby is approved effective on

end after the date of thi ~ Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the purchased water adjustment

in the amount of $ .30 per 1,000 gallons and the rates in Appendix

A be and they hereby are approved for service rendered on and

after the date af this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that for the purpose of future

application of the purchased water adjustment clause of Spears,

the base rate for purchased water shall be~

4



Supplier

City of Nicholasvllle

Pa te

Service charge S2. 50 per month

Mater usage .81 per 1,000 gallons

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that witkin 30 days of the date of

this Order, Spears shall file with the Commission its revised

tariff sheets setting out the purchased water adJustment clause

and the rates approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of Apxi 1, 1983.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

8~~
Vi'ce Chairman

Commission

hTTEST:

Secretary



hpPENDrX h

APPENDIX TO hN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 7657-1 DATED April 21, 1983.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for thc

custoaers in the area served by Spears Mater Coapany, Inc hll

other rates and charges not specifically acntioned herein shall

rcaain the sane ae those in effect under authority of this

Coaaission prior to the date of this Order.

Next

Over

10,000 gallons

l2,000 gallons

ChLLONACE BLOCK

First 2,000 gallons

MONTHLY RhTES

$8.10 Mini+un

3 '0 pcr I.,OOO gallons

].80 ycl',000 gallons


